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JASKOWIAK EMAILS

I ask jaskowiak (jasko) since the quack psychologist ledakis said in his report Mother had no problems with
daily activities and since | had been living there for 2 years everything was fine, why has he not demanded
Mother go back home to live instead of the pig pen she has been forced to live in a locked down section, in
solitary confinement; in a tint room.

| asked him again #1 a few days later and he said he would tell me at my contempt of court trial he filed
against me for exposing the guardianship mafia {mafia) scam on Mother. He never did to this day.

| ask him who told logie (first guardian of person and estate to Mother) and my sister jsh to kidnap Mother
from her home on august 25 2021. He has never answered the question.

Me explaining to jasko about the scam that was done on Mother using ledakis and his made up
“evaluation”.

| ask jasko did he have Mother kidnapped on his own or with other people.

Asking more questions that he refuses t answer.

I ask him does he plan to keep Mother in that pig pen until she dies. Why would he think she would want
to live there instead of her huge home that jasko was in.

| referred to PA title 20, S 5521

Title 20, 55521

Mother used to write me notes of affection and leave them on the steps to my room sometimes. i am
telling jasko that | want to show them in court to show my Mother wants to be with me instead of her pig
pen the mafia is keeping her as a prisone.

Jasko never answers my questions. He and the mafia only care about Mother’s bank account, not heras a
human being.

Jasko doing his usual shister game of not answering guestions, but avoiding them with non answers.

| review many of the problems Mother is affected by, but the mafia never has fixed.

No answer from jasko to my guestions, |
Order for a hearing for visitation. Nobody of the mafia ever wanted to have a hearing to prove why [ could
only have extremely restricted visits and now paid liars {monitors) with my Mother. In US law, a person is
innocent until proven guilty in a court of law. When | filed a petition in September 2023 for the mafia to
prove their accusations against me or shut up, all of the shisters demanded corrupt judge sterling deny my
petition and she did.

| wanted to know who and why the hearing for more restrictive visits was demanded instead of asking my
Mother what she wanted.

| wanted to know if my Mother was going to finally be there to speak for herself at the hearing for
visitation. She was not allowed.

| ask jasko again since he was in Mother’s massive house in a gated community, why would he want her to
live in her tiny pig pen and away from her loved possessions.

I ask him did he know about how my sister, jsh, tormented mother while mother was being held hostage in
jsh’s home after mother was kidnapped by jsh and logie and forced Mother to be in the hospital for 6
weeks for starvation. He never answered.

He never responded to my questions.

Still no answer from him.

1 sent this to all the shisters. The Olmstead Act is a federal act that says, among many things, that a AIP
(aleedged incapacitated person) cannot he warehoused in a institution but must be given as much
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freedom as possible. Ledakis said mother had no problems with daily activities, so why did the mafia keep
her locked in solitary confinement and not allowed to go outside or visit her home.

| point out to jasko the many problems pertaining to Mother that the mafia does not care about. | askhim
how is Mother better off now with him as her so-called lawyer than before he was hired. He never
answered.

Me telling the shisters what punishment Mother has had to put up with under their ownership. No
answers from them.

. Twant to know why deb klock, a person well known for stealing and over drugging her victims, was ever

hired as a “care manager” and Mother had to pay also when there was a guardian of person. | never met
or talked to klock.

| saw a lawyer video about guardianship that jasko, another guardianship lawyer and a college law
professor (pearson) was on a panel discussing the topic in October 2019, 1 tried telling her about jasko, but
she was extremely rude and hung up on me, She did not want to hear about her “friend”,

My reply to pearson hanging up on me.

Me telling jasko again many problems Mother is having but the mafia is not doing anything to fix them and
help her in her locked down pig pen.

Ellis, the guardian of person whois friends of jaskowiak but never a guardian of person and never

certified to be one, was mad because | used her private email. But, it was on her biography that she sent
to me after she was hired.

Jasko telis me how he thinks | should write emails. Bullshit! He should be helping my Mother be fighting to
make mother happy and healthy instead of ignoring her problems that | keep pointing cut to him and the
mafia.

Jasko does not want a change in the guardian of estate (fenstermacher) because fenstermacher is in the
pockets of the mafia sealing Mother’s money.

I ask jasko since he seems to always respond for ellis and her with him at hearings, is he her lawyer. No
response from him.

Jasko responding to me wanting him removed as Mother's [awyer. He never protected her and never
defended her from harm.

Jasko refuses to answer #32.

Because | have been exposing the scam on Mother and contacting the various mafia involved demanding
they do their jobs and correct problems affecting Mother, jasko wanted to have a court order demanding |
cannot contact any of those people involved in this scam involved with Mother. Does jasko know anything
about constitution law and freedom of speech?

At the hearing #35, | was denied to make a closing argument by judge sterling to prove my points. The
mafia wants to keep their corruption in the closet.

in June 2023, judge wilheimer got the county IT person, Olivieri, to block my email to atl county type
agencies [ was using to help my Mother as a punishment to me for exposing the mafia. Bookler is sterling’s
lawyer assistant. She is trying to tell me that | have to give ofivieri all of the emails { sent to various people

to have them unblocked. BS!.  told her whatever he did to block them, he can unblock them. To this day,
my emails to those people are still blocked. Weilheimer has NO legal power to do what she did.

Jasko, ellis, mafia refused to let me call my Mother on Easter. First amendment right: freedom of religion.

I ask jasko again, since he never answered the same question | asked him several times before, how is my
Mother better off with him now than before he was hired in her life.

I ask him how he liked my news letter about the guardianship mafia he was in that | passed out to all of his
neighbers on his street on April 10 2024,
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Because of jasko being a common crook and he was on the October 19 2019 guardianship video panel put
out by PBI, | contacted them to tell them about jasko/mafia corruption and to ban him from being on any
more panels. They refused to keep him off of any panels.

| ask jasko again #39. No answer from him.

| tell him again about helping Mother and all of the problems she is having that he/mafia refuses to
correct.

| ask jasko again who ordered the kidnapping of Mother by jsh/logie on august 25 2021. He never answers.
The day | was arrested for protesting on a public sidewalk in front of jasko’s house, a PA state cop,
Harmon, was part of making up false claims about me along with jaskowiak and the local cop komatick. |
filed a complaint with the PA state police internal affairs, but they refused to do anything.
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mom

Mr. Jaskowiak,

Since Ledakis said in court my mother can stay at home with a little assistance and
since | lived there that was good enough, why have you not demanded she go back home
to live?
arthur herring il

Sent with Tutanota, the secure & ad-free maiibox.
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RE: jaskowiak

Date: Dec 2, 2021, 16:32

From: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com
To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
Subject: RE: jaskowiak

Mr. Herring,

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK
Attorney at Law

C T vm g rm A A
2 GieenWwoiod mve

Suite 14

lenkintown, PA 19046

hitps://lapp futa.commail/NJpICUI-R-9/MpxaJz5——27mail

| will address your concerns at the upcoming hearing.
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august 25 2021

jaskowiak,

tosmlinher1925@tutanota.com - Tuta Mait: Login & Sign up for free
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& Mon, May 22, 2023 » 11:09

Who told logie and my sister to kidnap (take away by force, against their wili, for

monetary gain) mother away from her house on August 25 20217 Was it logie or someone

eise’ if it was someone else, who was it? I'here was no court order to do so and it was not

what the court's hand picked "expert" ledakis said to do.

Rev. Arthur Herring il

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

tomliinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

—~

wiuianoia.com

tomiinher1925

tomlinher1925®@tutanota.com

tomliinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

https: ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUI-R-9/NW3-bWy-—9?mail

*f Mon, May 22, 2023 - 11:11

## Mon, May 22, 2023 - 11:11

~§ Wed, May 24, 2023 - 12:03

il Wed, May 24, 2023 - 12:03

«§ Mon, Nov 20, 2023 - 1i:35

“§ Wed, Feb 7, 2024 -+ 21:07



1/9/25, 2,47 PM tomiinher1 825@tutancta.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <f Sun, Nov 28, 2021 - 12:10
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com & Sun, Nov 28, 2021 12:10
tomlinher1325@tutanota.com ~F Thu, Dec 2, 2021+ 15116
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ 7 Thu, Dec 2, 2021+ 19:02

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com & @ Thu, Dec 2, 2021 - 19:02
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *f Thu, Dec 2, 2021 - 19:06
tomliinher1925@tutanota.com ~F Fri, Dec 3, 2021 - 07:56
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <“f Wed, May 24, 2023 - 10:53
tomiinher 925 @tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~ @ Wed, May 24, 2023 - 10:53

where mother lives

jaskowiak,
| never heard back from you on my question. | only sent it on November 28 2021,
Rev. Arthur herring iii

Date: Nov 28, 2021, 12:10

From: tomlinher1925@tutancta.com
To: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com
Subject: mom

.
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jaskowiak,
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Scroll all the way down. Now | remember. That was the hearing that you still never

answered my question about why mother shouldn’t go back home to live, instead of the pig
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pen she has now been living in for 1.5 years, in solitary confinement and in a sensory
deprived enviroment. As you recall, it was after your/court handpicked expert, ledakis, had
said mother's home is where she shouid live and with me there since 1 had been living there
for over a year, there were no problems and my mother wanted me there.

As you recall, that was the contempt of court hearing where you put me into prison for
6 months because | was revealing the scam on my mother by you, logie, my sister and
weilheimer. A scam that was based on a unneeded guardianship based on a fake and made
up "evaluation” just to steal mother's money and her house. That same fake "evaluation” by
ledakis, who to this day still cannot prove he ever gave any "evaluation” to my mother, let
alone one that had independently proven accuracy that ledakis admitted in court it did not
have because of my detailed questions.

As you know, using the court as a weapon is not allowed by the court or the BAR. As
you recall, you charged me thousands of dollars for your fake contempt charge, but you
never asked my mother, your client, if she wanted you to charge me with contempt of court
for exposing the scam on her, that you were going to put me into prison for 6 months
where | could have been murdered and charging me for that fake charge. | thought a
lawyer's obligation is always to consult with their client and do what they want as much as
possible or resign. As you remember, you charged me again for your time for exposing the
scam, without using my mother‘s name in my later site, and also demanded | tell Amazon to
delete their archived website of my documents exposing the scam. Once again, you put me
into prison without asking my mother, your client, what she wanted. Several months later,
you threatened me with contempt of court because | simply put up a Go Fund Me account
to help pay some of my iegal fees.

| did not realize the court was your private playground to bully children and shake
them down for their lunch money.
Rev. Arthur herring lil

Date: Dec 2, 2021, 19:02

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
Subject: RE; jaskowiak

hitps:/app.ita.commailfNIplCUI--R-8/NWDO3H-- -9 ?mail
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removal from home

jaskowiak,

Did you have Mother removed from her home on august 25, 2021 on your own
without anyone telling you to do so? If you did, why?
Rev. Arthur herring i

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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mother coming home

jaskowiak,

Remember in December 2021, when | sent you several emails before that made up
contempt of court hearing by you against me, when | said to you since ledakis report #1
said Mother could live at home and with me there everything was fine, | asked you why
aren't you sending her home? You said you would discuss it at that contempt of court
hearing. You never did. No surprise to me.

Once again, weilheimer is using ledakis as a "expert” for the third time to "evaluate” my
Mother. Why is he being used for a third time when weilheiier, you and the other iawyers
and guardians never took the advice ledakis gave in his first report about where Mother
should live, at home?

Also, why haven’t you replied to my question | asked you severai times recently: Did
you order the kidnapping of my Mother on August 25 20217 There was no court order for
that to be done. If logie and my sister did it on their own, why didn't you tell them to take
her back? If you ordered it, why? Since ledakis the "expert” said she should stay home. If
you did order it, why didn't weilheimer order Mother back home?

| have lots of questions, but nobody Is giving answers.

Since you were in Mothers very large, 3 bedroom, 3 bath house, in a private gated
community several times and you claimed a year ago on Zoom you saw Mother in her tiny
pig pen, how can you think your client has to live that way until she dies: locked in a tiny
section, in soiitary confinement, in a sensory deprived enviroment, no access to any reading
material (newspapers, magazines, etc) no phone, not allowed to see ministers who have
tried to see her, has not been allowed outside for almost 2 years, not allowed to see her
regular doctors for about 2 years, not allowed to call friends or have them call her, not
allowed to visit her home to see her many ioved possessions she has had for 98 years to
make her happy, not allowed to see me or call me to know i still love her and | want to see
her if | had the money to pay those paid hired liars who write lies about me in their reports
to reduce my visits to none as they were told to do by blumer for you, but not asking your
client {(my Mother) when any day she couid die, those lies based on totally unknown "staff"
claims, Mother not allowed to have food in her room she likes to eat even though she is not

https://app.tuta.com/mail/NJpICUI--R-9/NY-ISpl—-—9?mail 172
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on any diet restrictions, etc, living in that pig pen at $30,000 a year when the court said it
only costs about $16,500 for Mother to live at home?

When will you defend Mother, your client, as the law says you must or you mwust guit?
With all of the money that has been stolen by lawyers, guardians and psychologists with
unproven accuracy in their “evaluations", how has Mother benefitted, in any way, from their
and your money grab after 2 years (May 2021)? Isn't MOTHER supposed to benefit from her
money being taken by you and them?

Waiting for your answers, especially the one about who ardered Mother to be

kidnapped and why at her then age of 96.
Rev. Arthur herring il

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *¢ Thu, Jun 15, 2023 « 19:51
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mother's pig pen

jaskowiak,

is where my Mother is being forced to live now and for the past 2 years at the pig pen,
the place you intend for her to stay, live and under the same conditions she is living now
untii she dies? _

Why have you and blumer refused to follow ledakis's advice from May 2021 when he
said Mother could live at home and with me there for over a year, everything was fine?
Ledakis was your, camp and weilheimers hand picked "expert”, but who | destroyed in court
as using a extremeiy unreiiable “evaiuation®.

You were in Mother's large and beautiful 3 bedroom, 3 bath house in a private gated
community. Do you and blumer really think, as you claimed in the Zoom call in about March
2022, that Mother is really happy in that locked down section, kept in solitary confinement,
In a sensory deprived enviroment and kept away from her much loved possessions of 98
years?

Rev. Arthur Herring Hi

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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Jaskowiak,
Read and follow it, for once.
Rev. Arthur Herring fil

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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Pennsylvania Statutes Title 20 Pa.C.S.A. Decedents, Estates and

O Fiduciaries § 5521. Provisions concerning powers, duties and
liabilities

(a) Duty of guardian of the person.--it shall be the duty of the guardian of the person 10 assert the rights and best

interests of the incapacitated person. Expressed wishes and preferences of the incapacitated person shall be
respected 10 the greatest possible extent. Where apprepriate, the quardiar shall assure and participate in the

runlnnmiant ~f o nlan AfF cinnartiva earviree ¥ sant Hhe marenrc o
development of a plan of supportive services o mee the persons needs

The quardian shail also encourage the incapacitated person to participate to the maximum extent of his abilities in

decisions which a for 1 i',;‘[. 10 acti on his own L“'i]::'f whenever hoe s (]:f‘ 21O J0 80 andg {0 gevelop Of regain, to ne

which explains how services will be gbtained
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Mother's notes

jaskowiak,

| plan to submit those 30 pageé of various notes my Mother had left me for several
years in her house. You saw and held the actual ones in cornelison’s office before the
petition hearing. As you recall, when | handed out copies of them, weilheimer asked you if
they were the same ones that you saw in cornelison’s office. Of course, you claimed you
were not sure. Will you accept those notes now as coming from my Mother and she wrote

them knowing what she was writing or will | have to subpoena Mother for her to verify them
as hers?

Rev. Arthur Herring Hi

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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notes

Jaskowiak,

Why don't you respond to my q'uestion | asked you several days ago: Will you accept
the notes from Mother | showed you in Cornelison’s office as being from my Mother or do |
have to get a subpoena to have mother there?

Rev. Arthur Herring ili

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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111



1/8/25, 2:56 PM {omlinher1925@tutanota.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

David Jaskowiak /2- »

David Jaskowiak <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>
to: tomlinher1325@tutanota.com + 3 B Fri, Jut 21, 2023 « 11:36

IN RE JANE HERRING: "notes"

Mr. Herring,

You continue to address issues which, in my judgment, have already been addressed in multiple
proceedings before the Court. 1 do not intend to constantly re-litigate issues which have been
decided. To do so would only unnecessarily dissipate your mother’s estate. Accordingly, | will only
respond to your inquiry by stating that any evidence which you seek to introduce must be in strict
compliance with the Pennsylvania Rules of Evidence. To the extent that you seek to introduce
evidence which you have not previcusly sought to introduce, | wili state my position at the

appropriate time and according to the context in which that evidence is being offered.

| would add one further note. | believe that the way in which you continue to address the parties
and the Court demonstrates incivility and disrespect. | would ask that you not address people
simply by their last names in your correspondence and emails. That includes the Court. “Mr.,”
Ms.,” “Judge” (or “your Honor” if directly addressing the Court”) is what is required. | respectfully
submit that those are the rules of a civil society, no matter whether we agree on the underlying

issues or not.
Thank you.

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK
Attorney at Law
815 Greenwood Avenue

Suite 14

hitps://app.tuta.com/mail/NJplICUI~-R-9/N_t53ya-—-97?mail 1/3
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IN RE JANE HERRING: "notes”

Jaskowaik,

Respect and disrespect work both ways. | never give respect to judges, lawyers,
guardians, care managers or sister who commit theft, corruption, eider abuse, financial
expioitation of the eiderly, isolation, fraud, bank fraud, medical neglect, wire fraud, medical
malpractice and legal malpractice on my 98 year old Mother when they deny her what she
wants, where she wants to live, her house, her loved possessions, her freedom and her
happiness in life, just so those people, only common everyday thieves, can steal HER money
for themselves because they have never been abie to earn the money they wanted
honestly.

After two months, judge weilheimer, who illegally directed the county IT supervisor
Olivieri to block my email address to all county agencies, including the DA's office, county
poiiticians, etc, she stiii has my email address biocked iliegally and denying me the use of
those agencies for an ongoing court matter. After two months of weilheimer also directing
Olivieri to block me from having access and use my court docket for an ongoing court
matter, weilheimer still is illegally denying me the use of my court docket on the same
ongoing legal matter involving the heaith, weifare and happiness of my 98 year old Mother.

Which of you lawyers and guardians think you should have respect after what you
have done and still doing to a 98 year old woman just to steal her money and her house?
Read the Pennsylvania law attached of who is really in charge of guardians and
guardianships. Do your wives and chiidren know how you are steaiing money off of my
Mother and other victims like her by using fake guardianships, based on fake "evaluations”,
by paid off psychologists, (in this case George Ledakis) who never audio or video record
their "evaluations" to prove their "evaluations" were ever done, let alone being in any way

https:/app.tuta.com/mail/NJplCiN--R-9/N_xz9la—5?mail 113
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accurate? Those same, paid off psychologists (also called "whores of the court” by lawyers)
aiso cannot prove their “reports” pertain only to that person and not 100's of other people
by using cut and paste? Those fake "evaluations” are used only to declare victims
"incapacitated" just to steal their money and home. As you recall jaskowaik, | exposed
Ledakis's "evaluation" in court as being basically worthless. How come none of you lawyers
and guardians ever did what YOUR hand picked “expert” Ledakis said, that Mother had no
probiems living at home and since | had been there for over a year, everything was fine?
Instead, Mother was kidnapped by my sister and Logie, spent two weeks of hell in my
sister's house, denied to leave, put on anti-depressents, starved, sister refused Mother to
see and talk to me, Welheimer threatens me with contempt of court for calling for a
weliness check, after 2 weeks of torture Mother had to be taken to a hospital, unconcious,
by ambulance, spent 6 weeks confined to bed and treated for starvation, daily biood tests
(42 times), daily needles in the stomach to prevent blood clots (42 times), got covid where
Mother could have died, dumped into that current pig pen, at $90,000 a year, for a very tiny
room, in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived environment and not allowed to go
home to be happy and do what she was doing in freedom? The Racket's "Plan" (word used
many times in Logie's emails) was to kidnap Mother just to get her money and her house by
using a corrupt judge, corrupt lawyers and corrupt guardians to get it.

What a big, money making scam and it's used nationwide for decades at the expense
and lives of old people based on fraud. Too bad the FBI does not think all of those crimes
mentioned in the beginning to my Mother and the other victims of them are worth the
Montgomery County's DA Steele or the FBI's time, especailly since it invoives corrupt judges
and other federal crimes. Why do they refuse to call and interview aii of those victims that
called them and wanted to give their cases to them?

Jaskowaik, do you remember telling me two years ago your daughter just got
married? Does she know her wedding was paid for with the blood money that you and
others in the Racket (inciuding corrupt judges past and present) stoie from old peopie just
because those people forget a little and by the Racket using fake and corrupt guardianships
to get the money and houses to resell? Do you remember, as my Mother's court
(weilheimer) assigned lawyer, you never brought in any of the people my Mother dealt with
every year (doctors, CPA, investment peopie or unpaid taxes, any unpaid bills, any bizaar
checks, etc) to prove Mother did not need to be guardianized? She was still driving her car
safely at 96. You did not want to defend Mother against guardianship because you WANTED
her to be guardianized so you could have your hand picked guardians (Logie, Blumer, her
husband, his law firm, “care manager” Kiock) steal Mother's money for the Racket.

Real tough, aren't you and the Racket.

Rev. Arthur Herring il
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Fri, Aug 18, 2023 » 09:23

/ 7 ¢
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to; tomlinher1925@tutanpotacom + 2 ¥ W@ Fri. Aug 18, 2023 - 09:23

eviction

Still no reply from either of you regarding the day and time when you will be here.
arthur herring Il

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https: fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUI-R-8/NcTo50—87mail
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

NO. 2021-X2116

IN RE: JANE T. HERRING, AN ALLEGED INCAPACITATED PERSON

ORDER

AND NOW, this \ ]l day of September, 2023, it 15 hereby ORDERED and DECREED
that a review hearing to address Arthur Herring, III’s visitation with Jane Herring is hereby
seheduled for October 4, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. in Courtroom 15, One Montgomery Plaza, 4% Floor,

Norristown, Pennsylvania

GAIL A. WEILHEIMER J.

Order e-filed Septcmberﬁ2023:
Brittany J. Camp, Esquire

David A. Jaskowiak, Esquire

Thad CGelsinger, Esquire

Ronald I'enstermacher. Jr., Esquire

tu‘t;n.u' Heg m;..i Pro Se
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David Jaskowiak [ @& Sun, Oct1, 2023 - 18:16
/€,
tomlinher1925@tutancta.com % & <7 Sun, Oct1,2023.19:48
tomlinheri925@tutanota.com & =F Sun, Octt, 2023 « 20:06
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Mon, Oct 2, 2023 - 08:42

to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 3 ¥ @l Mon, Oct 2, 2023 « 08:42

Re: Herring---10/4/23 Hearing

jaskowiak,
Who asked for this hearing and why?
| still have the same 3 (phone, text, email) of 4 ways to contact me even without a address,
which a PO box was given, in writing, to the post office on August 25 when i feft the house. |
find it interesting that neither you or fenstermacher ever responded to my many emails
asking when were the both of you coming to the house for the keys and a walk through to
verify if there was any damage, like weilheimer said. You both had my email address from
those emaiis. Why did nobody contact me about the hearing when it was ordered? Four
lawyers, 2 guardians, klock and the many lawyers of blumer could not let me know? Really?.
Instead, the Racket does what they feel like doing, as they have done from the
beginning of this scam: ignoring my mother's (age 98.5) health, wellbeing, happiness,
fenstermacher refusing to do what he must do as her guardian of estate and as a lawyer
which is to do what she/client wants (including paying me her money to live and visit her as
she wants) and you being her lawyer to fulfill her wants and wishes to make sure they are
carried out by the guardians of person and estate.
But, scams do not work for the person, it is only for the operators to get the money.
By weilheimer's orders to the county IT person many months ago, my email address is still
blocked to all county agencies, DA, Sheriff, politicians, etc and my court docket documents
are still blocked from me seeing them to conduct court business, both for about the past 4

months. Living in a car, with no money and biocked from doing court business without a

https:ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpiCUI-R-9/NfkFQo9--B-97?mai 12
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place to do it is just another way the Racket is getting what they want: Jane’s money and
now her house and her valuabie assets in the house without me interfering.
Rev. arthur herring Iil

Sent with Tutanota; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tutanota.com

Oct 1, 2023, 18:16 by davidjas@daviajaslaw.com:

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com B ¥ Mon, Oct 2, 2023 + 09:19
tomiinher 1925 @tutanota.com B8 <7 Mon, Oct 2, 2023 - 18:33
tomlinher1925@tutanocta.com U & “F Tue, Oct 3, 2023 + 09:54

https:#app.tuta.com/mai/NJplCUI-R-9/NfkPQoS—B-97?mail
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <+ Mon, Oct 2, 2023 + 10:03

|7,
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1%25@tutanota.com + 3 ¥ & Mon, Oct 2, 2023 - 10:03

jane herring

Jaskowiak,

Will my Mother be there to tesﬁfy to what she wants, as she must be, since so far none
of the guardians, lawyers, care manager, etc, have wanted her to be there to say what she
wants for herself, including where she wants to live? Why is the Racket afraid of what their
client wants to say?

Since it is obvious that this notice was sent by you only at the last minute to block me
from having my Mother subpoena to be there. If she is brought there, | do not want ANY
mind aitering drugs given to her for at ieast 48 hours before she is there.

Re. arthur Herring lll

Sent with Tutanota; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tutanota.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 4 ¢ Sun, Nov 5, 2023 « 17:48

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 3 ¥ il Sun, Nov 5, 2023 - 17:48

pig pen

jaskowiak,

Since you were in Mother's large and beautiful house many times, why would you
aliow her to live in a dump like that nursing home, in a very tiny room, in solitary
confinement and in a sensory deprived environment?

It it was you, wouldn' you be "agitated” it you were kept as a caged animal, no phone,

only getting the food they give you and not aliowed inlo sodety for the past 2 years?
Rev. Arthur herring Hi

Sent with Tutanota; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tutanota.com
tomiinher1925@tutanota.com 9 < Mon, Nav 20, 2023 + 11:27
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @& Mon, Nov 20, 2023 « 11:27
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *7 Sun, Nov 5, 2023 » 19:45

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanctacom + 4 ~ @ Sun, Nov 5, 2023 - 19:45

jane in hospital

jaskowiak,

Did you know that because of sister's torture and torment of her mother for 2 weeks in
the sister's home, it forced mother to be taken to the hospital, unconcious, by ambulance,
confined to bed for 6 weeks and treated for starvation?

if you did know, why didn't you ever bring charges or have charges brought on her by
the DA office for elder abuse? If you did not know, why not? You are mother's fawyer and
taking her money. You knew mother was forced to take anti depressents the first day she
was kidnapped by her daughter and fogie. You have had no probiems charging me with
offenses, getting money for them and putting me into prison without asking your client, my
mother, if she wanted you to do so. Why not use that same action you have no trouble in
using on my sister for the extreme pain, suffering and mental suffering she caused her
mother at her house for 2 weeks and while she was in the hospital with daily biood tests
and needles in her stomach to prevent blood clots. Or does my sister have immunity
because she is one of the Racket?

Who is really the one that causes mother "agitation” and should have a monitor?

Rev, Arthur herring il

Sent with Tutanota; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 7 Mon, Nov 20, 2023 « 11:18
tomlinheri925@tutanota.com +§ Mon, Nov 20, 2023 « 1i:20
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com #ili Mon, Nov 20, 2023 « 11:20
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 97 Sun, Nov 5, 2023 + 19:45
20.
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com &8 Sun, Nov 5, 2023 - 19:45
tomlinheri1925@tutanota.com «f Mon, Nov 20, 2023 - 1118
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com < Mon, Nov 20, 2023 - 11:20

tomiinher1925@tutanota.com
tor tomlinher1925@®tutanota.com + 4~ @ Mon, Nov 20, 2023 - 11:20

jaskowiak,
Why don’t you respond? Not enough money in it for you?
Rev. arthur herring 1if

Date: Nov 5, 2023, 19:45

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

Cc: tomiinheri925@tutanota.com, dshaiicross@attorneygeneral.gov,
tgelsinger@barley.com, pblumer@hotmail.com

Subject: jane in hospital

6o
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1125, 3:11 PM

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomiinher19Z25@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com +4 ~

FWD: pig pen

jaskowaik,

tomlinher1925@tutanoia.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free
[ *¢ Sun, Nov 5, 2023 - 17:48
21,

' @ Sun, Nov5, 2023 - 17:48

& ~F Mon, Nov 20, 2023 « 1i:27

i Mon, Nov 20, 2023 - 11:27

Still no response from vou. Don't you care about your client, a 98.5 year old woman

kept as a animal in a cage. Why don't you go after the guardians and their lawyers

protecting their barbaric and inhumane treatment of your client? Why don't you and the

other lawyers to Mother obey the PA Ruies of Conduct for lawyers and the LAW?

Rev. arthur herring iii

Date: Nov 5, 2023, 17:48

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

Cc: tomiinher1925@tutanota.com, rfenstermacher.esq@gmaii.com, tgeisinger@bariey.com

Subject: pig pen

LA
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 sat, Dec 16, 2023 » 12:24
y
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutancta.com + 3 - B Sat, Dec 16, 2023 « 12:24

From
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To
Davidjas <davidjas@david)aslaw.cormn>

Cc
Tomlinher1925 <tomlinher1925@tutanota.coms Ranald Fenstermacher <rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com>
Bcamp <bcamp@htts.com>

Olmstead act and confinement of Mother

https://archive ada.gov/oimstead/olmstead _abouthtm

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

hiips:/fapp.iuta.cam/maifNJdpiCUi—R-8/Nine 3mp—o-37maii
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com i <7 Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:48
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ! @B Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:48
tomiinheri9Z25@tutanocta.com U “F Thu, jan 4, 2024 » 09:49

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to; tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1~ & Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:49

: new guardian

Date: Jan 4, 2024, 09:48

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

Cec: bcamp@htts.com, tomiinher1925@tutanota.com,
rfenstermacher@fenstermacheriaw.com, tgeisinger@natiey.coi

Subject: new guardian

askowiak,

Because of gelsinger claiming he has another trial, is the new guardian appointment
going to be delayed, keeping pam blumer as the so-called guardian to Mother until a new
date is set?

This is extremeiy unfair and extremeiy dangerous to Mother’s health, pysicaily and
cognitively, and to her happiness as blumer has done nothing for Mother's benefit since
she was given "ownership” and control of Mother, for about 1.5 years.

My massive amount of emails to gelsinger/blumer and to the Racket have proved
how dangerous and worthless blumer/ Racket has been to Mother's physical and cognitive
health and her happiness. Mother is now almost 99. Based on my visit 2 weeks ago,
Mother can hardly stand up, even with a walker. Her voice is almost a whisper because she
is so weak from lack of exercise. Mother's pig pen has active covid cases, 41 in july 2023
according to blumer. According to studies, about 39% of the people that die from covid,
die in nursing homes. Mother has had covid 2x and a major case of influenza under

hitps:/fapp. tuta.comimail/NJplCUI-R-9/NnJwqVN-—9?mail
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blumer. Mother has fallen several times because blumer has refused to make sure Mother
has her no slip socks on that | gave Mother about 2 years ago and also several months
ago. Mother fell again recentiy(always because of the constantly waxed floors) and
because of her recent fall, has bleeding on the brain which no one knows what extensive
damage that has or will cause.

Mother has lost a lot of weight because she is only allowed to eat what they feed
her, even though Mother has no food allergies and no diet restrictions. Mother, under
logie and blumer has been forced to live in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived
environment, does not look at TV because of the very limited channels, has not been
allowed outside into society and even go home to see her loved possessions of 98 years
that would make her happy. Blumer cannot even see to having Mother's hair washed and
set every week like mother had done every week for 16 years. You were in Mother's large 3

bedroom, 3 bath house many times. vvuy have YyOu forced Mother to live in that tiny,
locked In nln g pen with nnnnln with mantal and hehaviar nrub“_‘“ No one hag ever

claimed Mother has any mental or behavior problems that would make her a threat to
herhelf or others. So, WHY do YOU keep her locked up? YOU are her tawyer 1o protect her
from that harm. WHY have YOU ignored the law Title 20, section 5521 which makes
Mother in charge of her guardians and guardianship and is reinforced in the new
guardianship law??

The one thing Mother wants, loves and makes her happy is having me with her, but
you have ignored Mother, your client for over 2 years and the faw title 20 section 5521,
only for your own financial gain of your made up contempt charges and paid liars to
deny/abolish visits with her because | have been exposing this guardianship scam on
Mother by the Racket. As you recall on that video, you brag that you use contempt
charges to get your way and to make money. You have ignored the FACT Mother is YOUR
client, your boss and you answer to her. If you don't want to, under the Rules of Conduct
for lawyers, you must quit. FYl: lawyers do have RULES of conduct.

WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR MOTHER, AS HER LAWYER FOR HER BENEFIT,

PROTECTION AND FOR ALL OF HER MONLY YOU TOOK SINCE WEILHEIMER GAVE YOU

THAT JOB, WITHOUT EVER ALLOWING MOTHER TO PICK HER OWN LAWYER?
Arthur herring 111

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com * Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 11113

Z— L{’
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 4 ~ @8 Thu, Jan 4, 2624 + 11113

From
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To
Davidjas <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>

Cc
Tomlinher1925 <tomlinher1925@tutanata com> Ronald Fanstermacher <rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com>
Tgelsinger <tgelsinger@barley.com> Becamp <bcamp@htts.com>

cell phone

jaskowiak,

How come NONE of you crooks of the Racket, with 4 years of college and 3 years of law
school, EVER thought of if the problem is my cell phone supposedly taking videos, why not
just say | cannot take the ceil phoine into the room when | am with Mother? HOW hard was
that to think of after a full year of your hand picked paid liars? Duh!

Of course, just like if a cell phone was used to record my visits that | have demanded
for over a year which would prove NONE of the constant lies about me by the Racket and
their paid liars were true, using a cell phone to record our visits would be FREE to me and/or
Mother. But, the Racket knows, celi phones NEVER lie and the Racket would be without
another lie {my food causing her legs swollen, me causing Mother agitation) to falsely
accuse me. Also, there would be no more contempt of court charges by you that you
bragged on the guardianship video you use to get your way and to make money, which you
have done twice before and again now. No more being abie to make up les by your hand
picked liar that you have used to constantly reduce my visits to what you have constantly
called for to be none only as a punishment and retaliation to me for exposing this
guardianship scam on Mother and her false imprisonment at her now age of almost 99
years old.

Well, jaskowiak, maybe Mother, your boss and also the others, would now be able to
see me as often as my sister, Judas, who was given unlimited visits and time from
weilheimer back in february 2022 before Mother dies crippled and alone in her pig pen. Did
wellheimer and now judge Sterling KNOW what my sister did to mother for two weeks after
mother was kidnapped by judas and logie, kept her as a prisoner in Judas's house for two

weeks, forced Mother to take medication, caused Mother to collapse unconcious, Mother

b o min fa ok I
MUPs/rapp.ia.comimal | 1
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taken to the hospital by ambulance, confined to bed for 6 weeks, treated for starvation,
daily needles in the stomach to prevent blood clots (42 times), daily blood tests (42 times)
and then got covid where she couid have died?
WHERE WERE YOU AS MOTHER'S LAWYER DURING ALL OF THIS? RESPONSE?
Arthur herring lli

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925®@tutanota.com §i *F Mon, Jan 22, 2024 « 11:49

Z25
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

1o tomlinher1925@tutancta.com + 7 ~ am Mon, lan 22, 2024 - 11:49

From
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To
Ronald Fenstermacher <rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com>

Cc

Tgelsmger <tge!smger@barley.com> F’biumer <pblumer@hotmall.com> Wblumer <wblumer@barley.com>
Ledakisg <iedakisg@yahoo.com>

klock

All,

As | have said many times to all of you since this guardianship scam started, there was
no reason why klock, along with you others, was ever hired. Klock has stolen tons of money
from many of her victims and over diugged one 1o near death. All of you kept her on when
blumer was the only guardian of person appointed, if she could be called that in light of all
of the problems she either never knew about and/or never fixed. | was the only one who
found those problems and did everything 1 couid to make my Mother happy, healthy
(physically, mentally) and living her life as she had been: free.. Klock is not any type of “care
manager”. There was no reason my Mother should be paying for another crook. She has
been paying for all of you for over 2 years.

Jaskowiak, | saw the October 2019 video of guardianship you were on and on the 3
person panel. How funny you were telling others how they must obey the laws for
guardianship while you and the OCM (orphan court mafia) lie, cheat, steal and ignore the
laws of guardianship. Priceless!.

Rev. Arthur herring 1Hl

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “f Wed, Jan 24, 2024 + 09:45
L J
‘-0,

tomiinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@1tutancta.com + 17 @i Wed, Jan 24, 2024 » 09:45

jaskowiak corruption

Prof. Pearsan,

We spoke briefly yesterday about my 99 year old Mother being a victim of
guardianship corruption for the past 2.5 years based on a made up evaluation by a paid off
psychologist by the OCM (orphan court mafia) in Norristown. This guardianship Mafia
involves corrupt judges, corrupt lawyers, corrupt guardians and corrupt psychologists, who
for decades, have used corruption and fake "evaluations” just to claim people, with a lot of
money and homes, are "incapacitated” and must have guardians.

I mentioned to you about jaskowiak and his deliberate actions to get my Mother
declared "incapacitated" for the Mafia just for her vast assets. You stated that you have
known jaskowiak for 25 years and when you hear someone saying what | said about
jaskowiak and his involvement, you stated that you do not believe that person, especially in
this matter because you knew jaskowiak. My reply in my email yesterday to you was does
anyone ever know everything about a person?

The video is not the only example of jaskowiak being corrupt. There are many others
whose loved ones were also victims of jaskowiak and his "friends" he picked for positions.
There were several of them to my mother.

Enjoy the video. Remember, because of jaskowiak and the Mafia, my Mother has been
kept in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived environment for 2 years and not allowed
contact with the outside world. She never had any medical, mental, financial or behavior
probiems where ANY type of guardians were needed. Her crime? She has a large home,
money and a very evil daughter who wanted the money now instead of waiting for Mother
to die and does not care about how her own mother is forced to live in a tiny room until
death. | bet jaskowiak just loves those type of people for his wallet.. The video:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CI24BPMAEto

Rev. Arthur herring Il

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpl CU-R-9/MNovwmix——8?mail 1/2
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278
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1 ¥ & Tue, Jan 23, 2024 « 14:52

guardianship corruption

Prof. Pearson,

It was very regretable that you had such a closed mind when | tried to explain just now,
not only the guardianship corruption of my now almost 99 year old Mother, the barbaric
and inhumane treatment to her for the past 2 years by her court appointed lawyer,
jaskowiak and her guardians. They were appointed by the corrupt judge weitheimer. There
has been massive criminal activity by the OCM (Orphan Court Mafia) in the Norristown
orphan court for decades. You defended jaskowiak and said you knew him for 25 years.

The OCM inciudes corrupt judges, corrupt guardians, their corrupt iawyers and the
corrupt psychologists all working together for the sole purpose of stealing the assets of
money and the homes of elderly. Those psychologists make up their fake "evaiuations" that
have no independent proof of accuracy to claim the person is "incapcitated. As you know,
judges and lawyers cali psychologists and psychiatrists the "whores of the court” because
they will say anything for money. That is what the OCM's own hand picked liar, Ledakis was
for them just for my Mother's vast assets by claiming she was "incapacitated". It is
interesting to me, a 41 year lie detector examiner nationwide using a extremely accurate lie
detection system calied Pst, who exposed this corruption by this specific OCM and the fact
thousands of innocent people have been falsely accused of incapacitation by other OCM's
statewide, nationwide and worldwide. Those victims were sentenced to a life of hell,
deprived of their life and happiness, kept drugged in a low rated nursing home and drained
of their life savings. Ali done with a fake, made up evaluations that never have any
independent proof of accuracy and never recorded, audio or video using a simple cell
phone, to prove what the person actualy said or did not say and how they said something.
In other words those quacks are saying: “just take their word for it". Even the person's
reports cannot be proven it pertains only to the victim because, using a simpie cut and
paste, one person's name can be replaced for another. Again, no proof it was ever done and
for tens of thousands of dollars for the psychologist. As you know, in law, when a person
sells something as real, but it is only a fake, it is fraud and criminal. .

The Norristown orphan court corruption has been documented for decades on
Facebook at Shenanigans of the Montgomery County Court. After this guardianship scam

hitps://app.tuta.com/mail/NJpICUI-R-g/NorsVXU-—--97mail 1/2
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started on my Mother, | started my massive website on guardianship corruption at
www protectmyparents.us
You defended jaskowaik in our call. But, the fact remains, does anybudy ever know
someone? Do wives really know what their husbands are doing? Do parents really know
what their children are doing? You did not know what jakowiak has been doing by breaking
laws and making money from criminal acts on the elderly.

If you ever want to know the REAL david jaskowiak, | have many people who they and
their loved ones were victims of him. Do you WANT to know?

Look at the video below a person made of me picketing at the court house a month
ago. DA Steele knows about the corruption, but refuses to talk to me or the many other
victims of 1. TEACHING at a law school is one thing, knowing the facts in the real worid is
something totally different. Everything jaskowiak said and talked about in the video, he did
NOT do for my Mother, especially obeying the laws of guardianships and Rules of Conduct
for lawyers.

Rev. Arthur herring lii

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nOdCZ5E3970

https:ffapp.tuta.com/mailNJplCLI-R-9/Nors VXU -—-92mail



Reverend Arthur Herring I g 2\
258 N. West End Bl. #153 : Z_ /
Quakertown, PA 18951

February 4, 2024
Re: Cease and Desist from false accusations and demonizing

Mr. Jaskowiak,

Since this guardianship scam and fraud began on my Mother, Jane Herring, in May 2021, you, Judge
Weitheimer, various guardians, their lawyers, their paid off “monitors” and Ms. filt Herring, began and have
continued a campaign of vicious lies in writings and verbal attacks on me, my good name and my estahlished
good image. Among the various lies, by this orphan court “Mafia”, include | “agitate” my Mother and | caused
her {egs to be and stay swollen because of food that | used to bring her. Those lies have been used to
demonize me, blacken my good name and tarnish my clean image as a loving and caring son to my Mother.
Those lies have been used to put me into prison twice and those lies have been used to drain my savings in
Various ways.

This Mafia continues to refuse to reveal the gqualifications of their paid liars te do what they have been
told to do as “monitors”: make up lies about me to be used against me, mainly to reduce and drastically
restrict my visits with my Mother and her with me. The never named “staff”, of the nursing home, and their
never proven accusations involving me, have also heen used to demenize me and to cause me various costly,
legal issues. But, this Mafia continues to refuse me all means to prove what | did or did not say or do in my
visits with Mother. Since the beginning of this guardianship fraud, that also has included refusing te allow
Mother to come into court to speak for herself and say what she wants, as allowed by law. As | have made
clear many times in court, a free and non-intrusive celi phone can be used for my protection and prove any
viotations by me. The Mafia again continues to refuse such a simple and free way of solving this and many
other issues and problems | have found pertaining to Mother's physical and mental health, her financial
welfare and most important her happiness. It is very clear the Mafia has refused cell phones because they
cannot be paid off and cannot lie for them, NOT as it claims that it would violate Mother’s privacy. The Mafla
viclated her right of privacy when they dragged her away from her house to be their property and their bank
account.

Recently, | filed a petition for the Mafia to either prove their accusations or “Get off of the toilet”. But,
you demanded Judge Sterling deny my petition to be heard. As you wanted her to do, Judge Sterling denied
me my right to be heard and to prove my case. Every lawyer knows the basis of U.S. law is a person is innocent
unti! proven guilty in a court of law and a person has the right to face their accusers. The Mafia has refused to
obey U.S, law because they know they cannot prove any of their vicigus lizs about me and by others. Those
various lies have been used to punish me and my 99 year old mother financially and emotionally by using the
visit numbers, the length of visits and the scope of those visits as a source of barbaric and inhumane
punishment to both her and me only because 1 have been exposing this guardianship money scam and the
people involved from the beginning. The Mafia believes Mother is their property tc use only as their “whore”,
to make them money. The Mafia has broken countless state and federal laws pertaining to guardianship and
giving the victim the right to live where they want, how they want and deciding how the guardians and
guardianship is to be operating. Essentially, being able to live free and enjoy life as a human being in society.

The barbaric and inhumane treatment to my Mother by this “Mafia” for the past two years have
caused tremendous physical, mental and emaotional stress and pain to her, to her happiness, to her medical



and mental heaith and to her finances. Mother is now almost 99 years old. This Mafia has been content to
force Mother, their client for over two years, to live in poverty, in a tiny room, locked in solitary confinement,
in a sensory deprived environment, with much less privileges than POW’s have under the Geneva Convention
and much less privileges than people in prison have for various crimes. is that the Mafia's idea of
guardianship?

Those iies and others by this Mafia about me in this scam have cost me a great deal of money, a house
and several years of my time spending every day trying to protect and defend my Mother from this Mafia and
to get her back home. There, she had fived happy, healthy and without any problems before the Mafia’s
guardianship scam grabbed her.

Therefore, | demand that you and the others of this Mafia cease and desist all current and future use of
those lies and any others about me, whether verbally or in any writings by using my identity to enrich
yourselves, Since no evidence of fact has ever been presented to verify those lies against me by any members
in this Mafia, that constitutes a false narrative and is also called liable and defamation of character. If you
refuse to do, after receiving this letter, | will have no choice but to take further fegal action.

Sincerely, o

Rev. Arthur Herring [
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Fax: 215-886-7728 2_7 :
¢

Cell: 215-605-2761

E-mail: davidjas{@davidjasiaw.com

From: Cynthia Ellis [mailto:cellis@4lifecareservices.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 12:06 PM

To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

Cc: David Jaskowiak

Subject: FW: jane herring

Dear Mr. Herring.

It is unknown to me how you found my personal email address or telephone number, Please do not
utilize. | am contacting you from my work email. | did attempt to return your voice mail, but did not

receive and answer.

Thank you.

Cynithia

From: Cynthia Ellis <elliscynthia3@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 8:58 AM
To: Cynthia Ellis <cellis@4lifecareservices.com>

Subject: Fwd: jane herring

https:/fapp.tuta.com/maifNJplCUI-R-9/Nsl_E_U—-7-9?mail 213
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “4 Mon, Mar 4, 2024 - 08,27
20, &8
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com i@ Mon, Mar 4, 2024 + 08:27

David Jaskowiak
David Jaskowiak <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>
to: tomlinher1225@tutanota.com +1 ¥ i Wed, Mar 6, 2024 « 06:45

RE: jane herring

Mr. Herring,

Your use of personal email is inappropriate. Please refrain from doing so. In addition, | would ask
that you provide Ms. Eilis with a short, succinct list of those issues which you believe are necessary
to discuss. Please list those issues in order of priority as you see them Her entry in this matter
should not he viewed as an opportunity for vou to re-liigate past grievances. Ms. Ellis’ time is very
valuable, and | will object to any effort to take her focus away from her responsibilities to your

mother.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK
Attorney at Law

813 Greenwood Avenue

Suite 14
enkintown, PA 19046

Phone: 215-886-7720

hitps:app huta comimail/NIpICUI-R-8/Ns|_F_11-7-07mail 173
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Victor Meitner el Fri, Mar 8, 2024 « 16:55
3
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ¢ Sat, Mar 9, 2024 - 09:43

Victor Mieitner
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI8B5 . onmicrosoft.com:
to: tomlinhert925@tutanota.com ~ o Tue, Mar 12, 2024 - 17:09

FW: Jane Herring

Arthur, See below from Jaskowiak. Court is unlikely to make a change. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

vingitner(@ineit

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. It is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us
immediately by phone. You may call collect,

hitps:ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpiCU|-R-9/Nsobxic-—97mail 174
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From: David Jaskowiak <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>

Date: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 5:07 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.0nmicrosoft.com>, Ronald
Fenstermacher, Jr. <info@fenstermacherlaw.com>

Subject: RE: Jane Herring

Vic,

| do not support a change in the guardian of the estate or in the trustee.

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK

Attorney at Law

4

I5 Greenwood Avenue
Suite 14
Jenkintown, PA 19045

iy 40

Phone: 215-886-7720

Fax: 215-886-7728

E-mail: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

From: Victor Meitner [mailto:vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC985.onmicrosoft.com]
Sent: Friday, March 8, 2024 4:55 PM

To: Ronald Fenstermacher, Jr.; David Jaskowiak

Subject: Jane Herring

https:ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUI-R-8/Nsolxic—-9?mail 2/4
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Ron and Dave, T recently spoke to Fiduciary Trust International, formerly PA Trust, in
Radnor with whom I am wrapping up an old Trust from the 1990°s. They informed
me that they have a Guardianship Group that does act as Estate Guardians and

eventually could act as Trustee for Arthur.

9 Ron, would you consider Consenting to Fiduciary Trust acting as above and take you
out of this case? Scott Small who says he knows you runs the Estate Guardian

Department at Fiduciary Trust.

Arthur has asked me to represent him as his personal attorney and 1 feel badly that he

1s living in his car and has very little money.

I think if Arthur gets the direct payment of the annual exclusion and Jill the same, 1
can convince him to drop all the litigation which is going nowhere and costing his

mother way too much.
Dave, This is what I was about to talk with you about earlier this week.

Can you please call me about this well before the upcoming hearing? Thx, Vic

A.VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE

Https ape. Wia.comimai/NdR ICUI-R-8/NsoUxic—-—8Tmail 34
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <4 Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 11:04

3 Z‘ /
tomlinheri925@tutanota.com

to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~ i Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 11:04

ellis

jaskowiak,

| just found your email and ellis's in my spam folder. | rarely check that.

Are you ellis's lawyer? if not, then you are on notice you do not tell me now or anytime
who | can contact if you are not their iawyer. | will not tet total strangers, as proven by past
“guardians”, their lawyers, you and a so called "care manager" klock take ownership of my
Mother, do or not do what they feel like, while ignoring faws and rules of those in
guardianship for their health, welfare and happiness.

it anyone does not iike me protecting my Mother's health, welfare, finances and her

happiness, in every way possible, then they can quit.

Rev. Arthur Herring il

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <“7 Mon, Mar 18, 2024 - 17:56

hitps:/fapp.tuta.comimailNJptCUI-R-9/NiBwiNep----47/mait
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David Jaskowiak g -5/

David laskowiak <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>
to: tomlinhert925@tutanota.com + 5 & & Sun, Mar 17, 2024 + 16:14

From
David Jaskowiak <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>

To
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Ronald Fenstermacher (rfenstermacher.esq@gmail.com) <rfenstermacher.esg@gmail.com>

Ce

Brittany Camp {BCamp@htts.com) <BCamp@hitts.com> Cynthia Ellis <cellis@4lifecareservices.com>
Gelsinger, Thad M. (TGelsinger@barley.com) <TGelsinger@barley.com>

Ronald Ferstermacher (fenstermacheresg@gmait.com) <rfenstermacher.esg@gmail.coms

In re: Jane T. Herring, an Incapacitated person; 2021-X2110

Dear Counsel and Mr. Herring,

Attached please find a copy of the Preliminary Objections to Arthur Herring's Petition to
Remove David A. Jaskowiak as Counsel for Jane Herring which was filed with the Clerk of
Orphans’ Court this date. Please be guided accordingly.

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK

815 Greenwood Avenue

Suite 14

Jenkintown, PA 150406

Phone: 215-886-7720

Cell: 215-605-2761

E-mail: davidjas@@davidjaslaw.com

hitps:ffapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpICUI-R-9/NtDZESP-—9?mail
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David Jaskowiak 0 @ Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:14

34,
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ <F Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:53
tomlinher1325@tutanota.com ~F Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:54

tomiinher1925@tutancta.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1 ¥ W2 Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:54

Re: In re: Jane T. Herring, an Incapacitated person; 2021-X2110

jaskowiak,
You still never answered my question: are you the lawyer for Ellis?
Rev. Arthur herring lll

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com

Mar 17, 2024, 16:14 by davidjas@davidjasiaw.com:

LI 2

David Jaskowiak B & Tue Mar 26, 2024 - 06:30
tomiinher1925@tutanota.com il *§ Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 09:37
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com B ¢ Tue, Mar 26, 2024 - 09:43

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUI-R-9/NtDBQOj-—9?mail 12
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David Jaskowiak i) #m Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:14
75,
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com i <7 Sun, Mar 17, 2024 « 16:53
tomiinher1925@tutanota.com ¢ Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:54
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ Sun, Mar 17, 2024 - 16:54

&a Tue, Mar 26, 2024 + 06:3C

=23

David Jaskowiak

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com & <F Tue, Mar 26, 2024 + 09:37

<F Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 09:43

&>

tomiinher 182 5@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com +1 ¥ i@ Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 09:43

jaskowiak- Are you out of your perverted mind?

Mr. Meitner,
FvI.
Arthur

Date: Mar 26, 2024, 09:37

From: tomiinher1925@tutanota.com

To: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

Cc: bcamp@htts.com, rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com, cellis@4lifecareservices.com
Subject: jaskowiak- Are you out of your perverted mind?

jaskowiak-

https://app.tuta.com/mail/NJpICUI-R-9/Ntv-9rH-~—3?mail 1/4
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NQ, HELL No! I will NEVER give up my constitutional rights of freedom of speech,
freedom of expression, treedom of press and all of my other constitutional rights.

You and the others in this Guardianship Mafia in Norristown have been very scared
for almost 3 years because | have been exposing your/their scam on my Mother and on
many other victims of many years. | have the right, by law, to expose criminal acts by
others and to also prevent other guardianship Mafia's from destroying victims and their
families's lives. Gloria Byers found out what she did to over 100 of her "slaves" by stealing
their money and other criminal acts to them by her is illegal. Byers is going to prison for a
very long time.

As it is known, Montgomery County DA Steele, the FBI in ft. Washington and the PA
attorney general herself have been well informed of this Mafia and their crimes on my
Mother and many others, but have refused to act. People are being drugged and dying in
those nursing homes based on fake "evaluations" of incapacitation and by corrupt judges,
corrupt lawyers, corrupt guardians and corrupt psychoiogists.

The October 2019 PBI video on guardianship for 3 hours that you were on the panel
also proves to me you are just a thief, liar and a barbaric and inhumane animal as a lawyer
to not only my 99 year old Mother for almost 3 years, but probably are to the other
peopie in guardianship that you are their iawyer. | have been in contact with other peopie
who were a victim because of you. But, in additionl, as was documented in that video and
seen with your face and your own voice but refused to be seen and heard by judge
Sterling in last weeks hearing, you are also just a street level pervert.

On behalf of myself, my much loved Mother and all of the other victims and their
families you/Mafia destroyed just for their money and your/their sick egos, rot in hell. | am

sure there is an opening, at any time, for scum like you and others who do and have done
these crimes against humanity to cthers.

Rev. Arthur herring I}

Date: Mar 26, 2024, 06:30

From: davidjas@davidjaslaw.com

To: tomiinher1925@tutanota.com, BCamp@htts.com, cellis@4lifecareservices.com,
rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com

Subject: RE: In re: Jane T. Herring, an Incapacitated person; 2021-X2110

Dear Counsel, Mr. Herring, and Ms. Ellis,

httpa:/iapp.tuta.com/mail/NJpiCUl--R-9/MNtv-9rH----372mail 2/4
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Per the discussion held in Court this past Wednesday, attached please find a draft of the
proposed Order which | intend to submit to the Court for its consideration. Kindly
review the Order and advise whether you will agree to the entry of this Order. Please

[ S Y

note that i intend to submit this Order tomorrow. if | do not hear anything to the
contrary, | will forward it to the Court as being unopposed. Please be guided

accordingly.

Thank you.

Suite 14

Jenkmtown, PA 19046
Phone: 215-886-7720
Fax: 215-886-7728

Cell: 215-605-2761

E-mail: davidjas@@davidjaslaw.com

Victor Meitner & Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 09:52

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “f Tue, Mar 26, 2024 - 09:58

https:/fapp tuta.com/mailNJplCUI-R-8/Ntv-8rH——9Pmail 3/4
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 7 Tue, Mar 26, 2024 + 11:13
26,
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Tue, Mar 26, 2024 - 11:19

tomiinheri925@tutanota.com
ta: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1™ & Tue, Mar 26, 2024 - 11:19

RE: jaskowiak- Are you out of your perverted mind?

jaskowiak,

Maybe Judge Sterling will want to see and hear the video and your statements for
herself that she had refused to hear at last week's hearing, even with you sitting there.
Maybe | will get to give my closing argument that she refused to also let me have.

Any more liars and nut jobs do you plan to use? | am always open to discussions for
settlement purposes only.
Rev. arthur Herring IlI

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com

Mar 26, 2024, 11:05 by davidjas@davidjaslaw.com:

LR

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com Ea Tue, Mar 26, 2024 « 12:02

httne:Hanp tuts comimait/NInICUL--R-9/NtA BAn--—07mail
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P: {610) 278-5511 ) 7 )
2y

www.montgomerycountypa.gov/Co

urts

This &-mail message, inclugding any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, forwarding, or
distribution is prohibited. If you are net the intended reciplent, please contact the sender by reply e-mait
and destroy ali copies of the original message.

From: Bookier, Wendy <\Wendy.Bookier@montgomerycountypa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 11:48 AM

To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

Cc: Deenis, Rachel <Rachel.Deenis@montgomerycountypa.gov>

Subject: County Emails

)
p

ear Arthur - judge Sterling has been in touch with those who control the technology for county

4]

mails. While we are unable to unblock all email addresses for you at this time, we can have your
access to certain identified county organizations/individuals unblocked, as you requested.
However, we need you to provide a list of those to whom you are requesting access, with the
understanding that there is no guarantee that all will be permitted. Kindly provide that list, typed

or in writing (legible), to chambers - either Rachel or me - at your earliest convenience.

Wendy E. Bookler, Esq.
Staff Attorney to the Honorahble Melissa S. Sterling

e: wendy.bogkler@montgomerycountypa.gov

ph: 610.278.5911

hitps:/fapp.tuta cam/mail/NIpiCUI—-R-9/NUALf_2--3-97mail 213
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Mon, Apr 1, 2024 - 11:34

3 gl
tomlinher1925@tutanata.com

t0: tomlinher1925@tutanctacom + 3 ¥ &8 Mon, Apr1, 2024 - 11:34

jane herring

jaskowiak,

It is appalling, disgusting, but fypicai of your conduct and actions so far for the past 3
years as my Mother's claimed lawyer, that you and Ms. Ellis, after 10 days from that last
hearing, neither of you cared about my Mother and | to be abie to have at a nice phone cali
on taster, one of the 3 most religious Christian holidays of the year.

As both of you saw and heard, | totally exposed and destroyed the paid liar, mary ellen,
as a fraud pertaining to her fake notes and testimony since she was hired by blumer, you
and the rest of the guardianship mafia. You and those others knew she had no training, by
her own admission, to do what it what claimed she was to be: a monitor. She was simply
told for her money to just lie about what was said and done by me or my Mother. As you
also know, the notes of both mary ellen and probably the other paid liar, brandy, were used
to reduce and restrict my visits with Mother and the various conditions imposed on those
visits. All because of my constant exposing the problems and issues, affecting my Mother
that nobody, including you as her lawyer, guardians, their lawyers and :care manager" klock
knew about or cared to fix. The mafia's only desire was to use my love for my Mother to
constantly inflate their own financial assets, not to make my Mother's life happy and
enjoyable.

| called her yeaterday, before lunch, to wish her a Happy Easter. She was given the
phone and no sooner did she say hi to me and me back to her, the phone was taken away. |
heard her say : Why did you grab the phone: and then it was hung up. No doubt she was
upset because Sterling, you and the rest of the mafia have refused to let me visit Mother for
3 months. After 1 month of Ms. Ellis being Mother's new guardian, she has not even
arranged phone calls for Mother and | to talk, including Zoom. How is THAT being a
guardian at $160 an hour Ms. tilis says she charges. For what? in addition to those paid
liars, you and the rest of the gang had 2.5 years to file petitions to prove your claimed,
constantly used lies that | always got my Mother agitated and | made her legs swollen with
my food. As you know, | proved my food did not cuase her legs to be swollen becuse they
became swollen after only one month of her being in that pig pen logie put her in, pius she
had no diet restriction and no food allergies ever. | proved 1 did not cause her agitation
because none of you ever asked her and she never refused my visits or phone calls.

https./fapp.tuta.com/mail/NJplCUI-R-9/NuPI9n0-—--87?mail
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[ finally realized your deliberate attempt to avoid that issue of proving your made up

claims and that is why in September 2023 1 tiled a petition tor you and the matia to either
prove | am a danger and menace to Mother or geit ofl ithe ioiiel. You, the other lawyers and
guardians wanted my petition denied and Sterling did so for you. So, the fact is, because the
mafia never filed any petitions to prove their lies, | filed mine for you to do so and all of you
wanted mine to be denied and | exposed your paid liars 10 days ago, | am totally innocent
of any reason that i should not have total and unrestricted access and time to be with my
Mother to do and go anyplace we want, including unlimited phone calls. Weilheimer gave
my sister that condition a year ago, even despite the barbaric and inhumane treatment my
sister did to my Mother for almost 2 weeks after she kidnapped my mother, drugged as
soon as she was taken away to keep her quiet, kept as a prisoner, dented me visits and
phone calls to my mother, she starved my mother which made mother unconcious, had to
be taken to the hospital by ambulance, confined for 6 weeks and treated for starvation, with
daily needles in the stomach and daily blood tests and then got covid where she could have
died at 96. Do YOU cail that being iViother's lawyer to protect her interests, weiibeing and
happyness?
Rev. Arthur herring Il

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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iane herring

jaskowiak,

$ 1. How is my Mother better off today mentally, medically, physically, financially and her
happiness since you appainted as her lawyer by weitheimer in May 20217
2. Who ordered Mother kidnapped in august 25 2021 by jsh and logie since there was
no court order by weilheimer to do so?
3. Why was she kidnapped when ledakis said she had no problems living at home since |

had been living there for aimost 2 years?

Rev. Arthur herring 1l

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@+tutanoctacom +1 ¥

mother

jaskowiak,

Did you like my newsletter? If there was anything that was not true, let me know and |
will correct those errors. By the way, | practice my religion, | was legally ordained. But, you
are a officer of the court. When will you obey the laws of PA, USA, Ruies of Conduct for

lawyers and be a honest and ethical lawyer to my Mother at her age of 997
Rev. Arthur herring il

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com fll ~F Wed, Apr 24, 2024 - 11:23
Amanda Tucci

i / 14
Amanda Tucci <atucci@pbi.org>

to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom = @ Wed, Apr 24, 2024 - 11:41

From
Amanda Tucci <atucci@pbi.org>

To
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomiinher1925@tutanota.com>

RE: david jaskowiak

hank you, Mr, Herring!

As promised, | have forwarded this on to our Director of Content Development, Clair
Papieredin.

We appreciate you reaching out again!
Sincerely,

Amanda

ey

Amanda Tucci !

Customer Experience

Phone 800-932-6280, Ext. 6280

3
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Email atucci@phbiorg

|
|

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2024 11:24 AM

To: Amanda Tucci <atucci@pbi.org>

Subject: david jaskowiak

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Amanda,

I wanted to file a complaint against a lawyer who has been on several videos about
guardianship, Jaskowiak. He mainly deals with guardianships. | know several peaple who
had him as a lawyer and they have told me he is the most unethical lawyer they could have
and who does not care about the PA Rules of Conduct.. He has been my Mother's lawyer for
3 years, appointed by a judge in Montgomery county. Jaskowiak abuses, not uses, the iegali
system only for his own financial gain. My attached newsietter tells about guardianship
corruption and what has happened to my 99 year old Mother. Jaskowiak was assigned by a
corrupt judge within 2 days after my sister filed her petiton to become Mother's guardian,
all for her money and her house. My sister {73) My Mother had the finances to hire her own
lawyer, but jaskowiak is part of a guardianship mafia that has owned the orphan's court in
Norristown courts for decades. Jaskowiak never brought in any of the people Mother dealt
with every year to prove she did not need guardianship because he wanted her to be
guardianized for her money and house. Mothe had NO financial, health or any problems for
guardianship. | had been iiving with her for 2 years before the petition was filed and she had
no problems. Jaskowiak has only seen my Mother twice in 2.5 years in the nursing home. My
Mother is being kept in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived environment and has
not been allowed outside into society for 2.5 years. All because of jaskowik not caring about
my Mother, his ciient.

https:/fapp tuta.com/mail/NJpl CUI-R-0/NwFIK-0-3-87mail 2/3
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Jaskowiak cannot be allowed to advertise himself to get business only to steal and

condemn his victims

Rev. Arthur herring lil

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

hnhr-/ﬂ'! nxa rﬁm
i
| LEGAL NOTICE

This email contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of
the individual(s) named above. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify the sender and deiete this emaii. Dissemination or copying of this
email by an unintended recipient is strictly prohibited.
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to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1~ @ Thu, Apr 25, 2024 - 08:18

jane herring

jaskowiak,

1. How is my Mother better off today mentally, medically, physically, financially and her
Nappiness since voiu appnintpd l‘iP| lawyer by weilheimer in May 20217
2. Who ordered Mother kidnapped in august 25 2021 by jsh and logie since there was

no court order by weilheimer to do so?
3. Why was she kidnapped when ledakis said she had no problems living at home since |

nad peen living there Tor aimost 2 years?

Rev. Arthur herring Ill

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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{3,
tomlinher1925@tutancota.com

100 tomlinher1925@tutanoctacom + 4 ¥ i@ Thu, Apr 25, 2024 - 12:14

jane herring

jaskowiak,

Why have you refused to respond to my emails about Mother and her welfare?

As you/mafia know, you/they refused to file any petitions to charge me with any crimes
pertaining to me, including causing Mother to be "agitated” during my visits and phone
calls and causing her legs to be swollen because of my food, since November 2021 to this
day. But, you/mafia continue to demand your hand picked "monitors" (paid liars) sit with us
during our one hour visits. Mother (your client for 3 years) or me had to pay those liars
since November 2022 to this day or { was not allowed to see Mother. When i filed my
petition in September 2023 for you/mafia to prove your accusations against me, you/mafia
beggerd judge melissa to deny it. You/mafia wanted my petition denied because there were
NO reasons for any paid liars because you/mafia would not be able to prove any charges.
As you/mafia also recall, you/they refused to use a free cell phone to record those visits, Cell
phone recordings do not lie, paid tiars will. As you/mafia wanted, judge melissa did what
you told her to do and denied my petition for you/they to prove any charges against me.
Using paid liars against me to reduce then deny me visits with Mother until her death was
retaliation and revenge on me because | exposed and continue to expose the massive
guardianship scam on mother and many others for decades.

As you/mafia also recall, | recently exposed your/mafia paid liar, mary ellen, as a liar in
a hearing and also as a nut case to her/you/mafia/melissa pertaining to your/mafia claim
that | had videotaped my Mother with my celi phone during our visits. You even stated | DiD
record Mother in your petition to try to get a third contempt of court on me. Your/mafia
actions of knowingly using paid liars and using false evidence were criminal, liable, slander,
perjury, knowingly introducing false evidence and testimony into court (especially as a
officer of the court) are felonies. You and Gelsinger (at weilheimer's direction), she told you
to contact Kelly (DA detectives) pertaining to the DA filing criminal charges against me for
electronic interception of using a cell phone to record Mother based on your/mafia paid
liar's testimony alone. Kelly/DA steele have refused to open up a criminal case involving
corrupt judges, corrupt guardians, corrupt lawyers and corrupt psychologists who falsely
declare elder people incapacitated just to steal their money and homes.

https://app.futa.com/mail/NJpICUI-R-8/NwL1SW1-F-9?mail 1/2
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Since there are NO reasons for any paid liars to be with us, especially paid by Mother
or me, and there are no reasons why we cannot have unrestricted visits to go anyplace we
want and for as long as we want, why am i stiil being denied that right, espeually since my
sister was allowed to have unrestricted visits by weitheimer in February 2023. It was my 70
year old sister who drugged, starved, tormented and kept my Mother a prisoner for almost
2 weeks at the sister's house to the point of Mother becoming unconcious, had to be taken
to the hospitai by ambulance, Mother had to be kept confined to bed for 6 weeks in the
hospital for starvation and where Mother got covid where Mother could have died.

Did you forget, Mother was and still is YOUR client? Have you done ANY good for
Mather after 3 years as Mother's lawyer, appointed by weilheimer? For 2.5 years, you/mafia
have kept Mother in a tiny room (you saw it), in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived
environment and not allowed into society for 2.5 years. Why? Mother has a massive 3
bedroom, 3 bath house and her much loved possessions to go home to and enjoy at now
99 years old.

FYi: steriing has recentiy biocked my new email address to her. As you know, weileimer
had the county IT person, Olivieri, block it to her and all county agencies, sheriff, DA,
commissioners, etc in June 2022, which is at least one felony, probably more. Sterling
refused to unblock my original email address in my petition in september 2023 and has
continued to allow that blocking.

Rev. Arthur herring lil

Sent with luta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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jane herring

jaskowiak,

1. Who ordered the kidnappin'g of my Mother on August 25 2021 and why since there
was no court order by weilheimer to do so and ledakis said Mother could stay in her house?
2. Why did you not demand and you stiil don't, as Mother's so-called iawyer, that Mother be
returned back home?

3. How is Mother better off now medically, mentaily, financially, physically and her
happiness than before you were appointed by weilheimer?

4. Why was she and stiii is forced to be kept in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived
environment and no phone allowed to call her friends or if she wants to talk to her so-called
lawyer? You know the one, who never defended her in court and never brought in any of
the people she dealt with every year who would have said there was no need for
guardianship. The same one who ignored the same laws and ruies pertaining to the rights
and laws for people to be protected from guardianship and the federal, state laws
pertaining to people in guardianship that same so-called lawyer talked about in the 3 hour
video seminar on guardianship that he was on the panel.

5. How can you live with yourseif and face your family daily knowing how my Mother was
living, happy and healthy in her beautiful large home that you were in many times, but now,
because of you, is forced to live worse that a dog tied to a tree?

6. Why do you refuse to answer my questions?

Rev. Arthur herring i

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com
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Public Portal H ‘
Public Portal <RA-SPNOREPLY-IAD@pa.gov>

to: tomlinher1925@tutancta.com < &8 Mon, Jun 10, 2624 - 09:26
From

Public Portal <RA-SPNOREPLY-IAD@pa.gov>

To
arthur herring Hl <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Public Portal Submission Received
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Heailo arthur harring .

Your subimission has been suncesstidly aubmitted throuoh Poblic Portal Your referance
number is 01J01359ST-80MGZVOEV-YEMBMITAL, Please keeap this for vour reference
- you will need it to track the status of your submission.

Planse fas! free to contact our office st 717-657-4200 or Toli-Free at BER-428.0764 and use this

reference number with any additional information you have.
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